International Accounting Standards – Illustrative Financial Statements
ABC Group – Year ended 31 December 2001

33  Fair value reserves and other reserves

Year ended 31 December 2000
Investment Land  and Hedging Marketable Translation Total

property buildings reserve securities reserve

Balance at 1 January 2000

1p86(c) – as previously reported 146 1,152 – 2,535 2,677 6,510

8p53(b) – effect of adopting IAS 40 (146) – – – – (146)

1p86(c) – as restated – 1,152 – 2,535 2,677 6,364

16p37 Revaluation – gross (Note 10, 14) – 1,133 – (3,468) – (2,335)

12p81(a) Revaluation – tax (Note 25) – (374) – 1,144 – 770

16p39 Depreciation transfer – gross – (130) – – – (130)

16p39 Depreciation transfer – tax (Note 25) – 43 – – – 43

21p30(c) Currency translation differences – (50) – (14) 2,852 2,788

Balance at 31 December 2000 – 1,774 – 197 5,529 7,500

Balance at 1 January 2001

1p86(c) – as previously reported 845 1,774 – 197 5,529 8,345

8p53(b) – effect of adopting IAS 39 – – 62 (197) – (135)

8p53(b) – effect of adopting IAS 40 (845) – – – – (845)

1p86(c) – as restated – 1,774 62 – 5,529 7,365

Year ended 31 December 2001 Land Hedging Convertible Translation Total
and reserve bond reserve

buildings

Balance at 1 January 2001

1p86(c) – as restated 1,774 62 – 5,529 7,365

16p39 Depreciation transfer – gross (149) – – – (149)

16p39 Depreciation transfer – tax (Note 25) 49 – – – 49

Cash flow hedges (Note 28)

39p169(c)(i) Fair value gains in period – 42 – 42

Tax on fair value gains – (14) – – (14)

39p169(c)(ii) Transfers to P/L (Notes 2 and 4) – (36) – – (36)

Tax on transfers to P/L – 12 – – 12

39p169(c)(iii) Transfers to PPE (Note 10) – (12) – – (12)

Tax on transfers to PPE – 4 – – 4

39p169(c)(iii) Transfers to inventory – (6) – – (6)

Tax on transfers to inventory – 2 – – 2

1p86(b) Currency translation differences

21p30(c) – amount arising in year 15 – – (4,695) (4,680)

21p37 – to P/L on sale of subsidiary (Note 3) – – – 354 354

Subsidiary sold in year

16p39 – fair value gains on PPE (1,238) – – – (1,238)

Convertible bond – equity component – – 10,000 – 10,000

12p81(a) Tax on equity component – – (3,300) – (3,300)

Balance at 31 December 2001 451 54 6,700 1,188 8,393

54 PricewaterhouseCoopers

International Accounting Standards – Illustrative Financial Statements
ABC Group – Year ended 31 December 2001

34 Cash generated from operations

2001 2000

7p18(b) Net profit 25,154 17,837

7p20

Adjustments for:

Minority interest (Note 32) 2,548 856

Extraordinary item (Note 7) 1,228 –

Tax (Note 6) 14,706 8,936

Depreciation (Note 2, 10) 29,754 7,662

Amortisation (Note 2, 12) 5,484 5,402

Impairment charge (Note 2) 5,235 –

(Profit)/loss on sale of property, plant and equipment (Note 2) (1,688) 8

Loss on disposal of discontinuing operation (Note 3) 959 –

Fair value (gains) / losses on investment property (Note 2, 11) (1,670) (1,043)